2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M727402
3 M727381
4 M76870
5 M251000
6 M728809
7 M729357
8 M206295
9 M180125
10 M722143
11 M719007
12  R41055
13 M713132
14  M726539
15 M722295
16 M270270
17  M726532
18 M258910
19 M709136
20 M20975

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
UNION PACIFICRR CO u
SILVER STAR WIND FARM

ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL U
COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
VULCAN MATERIALS |
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO U
AEP TEXAS INC u
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |

01 - EASTLAND COUNTY

Market Value

$73,658,470
$53,128,040
$48,913,770
$42,902,740
$34,790,270
$33,586,720
$32,839,110
$27,269,970
$27,203,460
$26,013,000
$21,015,020
$86,947,560
$19,511,680
$15,966,110
$14,618,240
$13,721,260
$13,069,460
$12,944,030
$12,375,200
$11,555,930

Taxable Value

$73,658,470
$53,128,040
$48,913,770
$36,444,300
$34,733,060
$33,586,720
$32,839,110
$27,269,970
$27,203,460
$26,013,000
$21,015,020
$19,766,270
$19,511,680
$14,939,860
$14,618,240
$13,721,260
$13,069,460
$12,944,030
$12,375,200
$11,555,930
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

10 - CITY OF CARBON

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M728625 CHUTE HELP INC PP
2 M718622 CARBON AG & OUTDOOR PP
3 M721921 TRIPLE T TRANSPORT PP
4 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
5 R731694 CHUTEHELP INC
6 R730050 CARBON AG & OUTDOORS INC
7 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
8 R732805 MCGAHA MITZI
9 R34768 COPELAND GLENN D & DEBORAH
10 R38160 FORBUS STEVE
11  R29590 PAYNE KENNETH E & SUSAN C
12 R731537 HOWARD GEORGE DAN & DONNA LEIGH
13  R43653 TUCKER GABE ENTERPRISES LLC
14  R40766 RAY TRAVIS W
15 R729732 CLOUGH BRIAN & SHONNA
16 R13592 HAGAN LYNN
17 R38053 GOAD SHERRY
18 R36143 FAGAN MALLORY
19 R48531 MENDOZA SHARON KAY
20 M52475 TOTELCOM COMMUNICATIONS LLC U

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$520,360
$453,290
$367,020
$303,360
$277,940
$269,430
$233,970
$272,870
$214,860
$216,800
$199,460
$170,550
$158,220
$140,160
$137,450
$142,240
$133,120
$271,780
$128,070
$127,370

Taxable Value

$520,360
$453,290
$367,020
$303,360
$277,940
$269,430
$233,970
$233,630
$214,860
$209,260
$199,460
$170,550
$158,220
$140,160
$137,450
$135,470
$133,120
$128,960
$128,070
$127,370
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M726532
3 R730902
4 R733299
5 R48323
6 M719202
7 M180125
8 M726890
9 R731655
10 R732339
11 M78451
12 R731323
13 R31410
14  R734319
15 R732223
16 R20649
17 R42280
18 R38313
19 R50598
20 M719198

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

11 - CITY OF CISCO
Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP

AEP TEXAS INC u

KASERATI INC DBA FLYING J

WILKS BROTHERS LLC A TEXAS
PROFRAC MANUFACTURING LLC A TEXAS
RAM INDUSTRIES |

UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
ELECTRIC TRANS OF TXLLC U

HOLM PROPERTIES LLC

GUTHRIE CATHERINE MARIE

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U

7 PILLAR STUDIOS LLC

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
LAGUNA HOUSING PARTNERS LP
CISCO NURSING OPERATIONS LLC
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #99
PROSPERITY BANK

WITT DOUG W & GINNY P

STORE MASTER FUNDING X LLC
TRITEX INC PP

Market Value
$16,570,120

$4,018,930
$3,349,590
$3,122,250
$2,931,070
$2,204,240
$1,840,550
$1,672,050
$1,646,220
$1,544,100
$1,477,660
$1,100,170
$1,018,170
$1,000,000
$874,500
$861,580
$852,700
$796,730
$791,040
$782,030

Taxable Value

$16,570,120
$4,018,930
$3,349,590
$3,122,250
$2,931,070
$2,204,240
$1,840,550
$1,672,050
$1,646,220
$1,544,100
$1,477,660
$1,100,170
$1,018,170
$1,000,000
$874,500
$861,580
$852,700
$796,730
$791,040
$782,030
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 R45358
2 R40380
3 R45002
4 R50156
5 R20676
6 R31410
7 M251000
8 R734454
9 R729302
10 R733011
11 M78451
12 R47511
13 R733253
14  R48689
15 R735073
16  R49456
17 R40341
18 R729297
19 R34160
20 R43785

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

12 - CITY OF EASTLAND
Owner Name

AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE

LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
OHI ASSET (TX) EASTLAND LLC
BLAKE FULENWIDER DODGE
EASTLAND RETAIL LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
BMDA 2 INVESTMENTS LLC
MCLAW VENTURES LLC

BFAC 6 INVESTMENTS LLC

600 W SADOSA LP

EMH CATTLE COMPANY

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

EASTLAND CO FORD PRODUCTS LLC
WINKLER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
SHRI SAINATH INC DBA DAYS INN

Market Value

$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,800,070
$2,968,580
$2,583,690
$2,545,200
$2,338,880
$2,180,870
$2,044,150
$1,890,860
$1,779,850
$1,661,040
$1,638,400
$1,637,878
$1,531,930
$1,389,560
$1,369,290
$1,399,880
$1,270,180

Taxable Value

$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,800,070
$2,968,580
$2,583,690
$2,545,200
$2,338,880
$2,180,870
$2,044,150
$1,890,860
$1,779,850
$1,661,040
$1,638,400
$1,637,878
$1,531,930
$1,389,560
$1,369,290
$1,293,250
$1,270,180

Page 4 of 21



2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

13 - CITY OF GORMAN

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
2 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
3 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)I
4 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
5 R48061 BRAD CAMPBELL INC A TEXAS CORP
6 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
7 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
8 R732542 FD GROUP 3 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR #11393
9 R38217 FULLERTON TOM T & LUCY |
10 R33506 CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION CO
11  R47309 B&G MERCANTILE LLC
12 R43671 SILVER STAR PROPERTIES LTD
13 R34147 PROSPERITY BANK
14  M52475 TOTELCOM COMMUNICATIONS LLC U
15 R50027 KPR LLC
16 R731770 CONSTANCIO ADAM C & EMILY R
17 R734825 PETTIT REBECCA ELAINE
18 R37434 FILES NATHAN & SANDRA
19 R734842 WINTER MICHAEL CHAD &
20 R32497 HALE MARCIA ANN & FRANCES

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$11,555,930
$2,866,600
$2,769,100
$1,104,070
$645,910
$645,050
$595,020
$582,300
$369,590
$283,310
$243,810
$238,280
$237,520
$184,540
$171,466
$238,470
$196,570
$174,720
$192,810
$167,710

Taxable Value

$11,555,930
$2,866,600
$2,729,050
$1,104,070
$645,910
$645,050
$595,020
$582,300
$369,590
$283,310
$243,810
$238,280
$237,520
$184,540
$171,466
$171,160
$169,350
$158,930
$156,390
$150,980
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

14 - CITY OF RANGER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
2 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
3 R734553 ZACHARY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
4 R45986 CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
5 R44471 WIESEN FREDDY
6 R31485 LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
7 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
8 R29736 LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
9 R14576 WIESEN FREDDY
10 R734364 SUNLAND PARK LLC
11 R20990 WESTERN MANOR NURSING HOME
12 R734305 VERNON HEIGHTS LLC
13 R734241 BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE
14  R44386 ROBINSON JAMES M
15 M719704 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS U
16  R48285 WEST TEXAS COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC
17 R24042 RANGER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
18 R24243 PENNINGTON JOHN W
19 R50653 HAR HAR SHIV SHAMBHU LLC
20 R40341 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$3,001,380
$1,451,900
$1,273,200
$1,251,200
$1,247,180
$1,197,460
$1,101,170
$792,610
$622,960
$614,160
$543,750
$519,190
$498,580
$485,960
$415,870
$407,770
$311,950
$304,390
$280,150
$260,070

Taxable Value

$3,001,380
$1,451,900
$1,273,200
$1,251,200
$1,247,180
$1,197,460
$1,101,170
$792,610
$622,960
$614,160
$543,750
$519,190
$498,580
$444,410
$415,870
$407,770
$311,950
$304,390
$280,150
$260,070
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

15 - CITY OF RISING STAR

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M718688 BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIP CO
3 R40591 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EASTLAND
4 R729959 JK NEAL REALTY LLC
5 R48754 SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING X LLC A DELAWARE
6 R50966 LIVING TRUST OF GARY L LOBE & SHARON D LOBE
7 M729323 R S PIPE & PANELS PP
8 R45647 SLEDGE JO NORRIS
9 R733221 FLETCHER ALAN SCOTT
10 R49735 SLEDGE ROYCE MARK & JANET
11 R43671 SILVER STAR PROPERTIES LTD
12  R46400 WOLF PATTI CHAMBERS
13 R734076 WEST TEXAS COMMERCIAL
14  R48808 JONES LESLIE F & TAMMY R JONES &
15 R31683 BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT INC
16  R1435 WILSON LARRY T
17  R37409 WILLETT SHERRY
18 R731144 MILLER RODGER D & ANDREA
19 R50109 MORRIS TREE SERVICE
20 R49789 ROBERSON BRANDON JACK & SARA BETH

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$722,280
$513,630
$511,920
$461,050
$426,830
$412,990
$235,830
$213,780
$286,550
$193,550
$189,520
$216,400
$172,060
$167,620
$165,870
$162,580
$168,290
$277,730
$134,000
$165,130

Taxable Value

$722,280
$513,630
$511,920
$461,050
$426,830
$412,990
$235,830
$213,780
$209,760
$193,550
$189,520
$186,350
$172,060
$167,620
$165,870
$162,580
$148,290
$144,790
$134,000
$128,810
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M206295
3 M727402
4 M722295
5 M727381
6 M258910
7 M709136
8 M180125
9 M729357
10 M726532
11 M728809
12 R23026
13 M729703
14  M727972
15 R729725
16 M726890
17  M720403
18 R23678
19 M720890
20 M726539

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP

HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
LONE STAR NGL PIPELINELP U
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
AEP TEXAS INC u
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
WILKS DAN & STACI

FLYING A PUMPING SVC LLC PP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PL (GI)PP
WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

ELECTRIC TRANS OF TXLLC U
CISCO TRUCKING LLC PP
WILKS FARRIS & JO ANN

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP PP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U

31-CIsCO IsD

Market Value

$73,658,470
$27,269,970
$17,487,900
$14,618,240
$14,430,400
$10,947,770
$10,865,230
$10,168,720
$9,907,700
$9,543,930
$9,208,530
$10,736,930
$7,376,610
$6,065,360
$28,945,470
$5,977,990
$5,918,120
$9,960,770
$5,424,650
$5,004,230

Taxable Value

$73,658,470
$27,269,970
$17,487,900
$14,618,240
$14,430,400
$10,947,770
$10,865,230
$10,168,720
$9,907,700
$9,543,930
$9,208,530
$8,153,150
$7,376,610
$6,065,360
$6,022,740
$5,977,990
$5,918,120
$5,713,930
$5,424,650
$4,615,610
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M76870
2 M251000
3 M713132
4 M727402
5 M729357
6 M180125
7 M727381
8 M728809
9 M719007
10 R24558
11 M726539
12  R45358
13 R40380
14  R45002
15 R733154
16 M716491
17 R50156
18 M270270
19 R20676
20 M721409

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Owner Name

EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
VULCAN MATERIALS |

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONEOK WEST TEXASLPGPL U
EBAA IRON INC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE

LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC

ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB

HANLON GAS PROCESSING LTD I/PP

32 - EASTLAND ISD M&O

Market Value

$42,902,740
$22,950,910
$19,511,680
$17,687,790
$11,302,390
$9,799,720
$9,575,730
$7,559,540
$7,424,990
$15,009,440
$6,431,130
$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,833,350
$3,815,440
$3,800,070
$3,137,990
$2,968,580
$2,961,620

Taxable Value

$42,902,740
$22,893,700
$19,511,680
$17,687,790
$11,302,390
$9,799,720
$9,575,730
$7,559,540
$7,424,990
$6,577,670
$6,065,350
$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,833,350
$3,815,440
$3,800,070
$3,137,990
$2,968,580
$2,961,620
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M76870
2 M251000
3 M713132
4 M727402
5 M729357
6 M180125
7 M727381
8 M728809
9 M719007
10 R24558
11 M726539
12  R45358
13 R40380
14  R45002
15 R733154
16 M716491
17 R50156
18 M270270
19 R20676
20 M721409

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Owner Name

EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
VULCAN MATERIALS |

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONEOK WEST TEXASLPGPL U
EBAA IRON INC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE

LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC

ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB

HANLON GAS PROCESSING LTD I/PP

32IS - EASTLAND ISD I1&S

Market Value

$42,902,740
$22,950,910
$19,511,680
$17,687,790
$11,302,390
$9,799,720
$9,575,730
$7,559,540
$7,424,990
$15,009,440
$6,431,130
$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,833,350
$3,815,440
$3,800,070
$3,137,990
$2,968,580
$2,961,620

Taxable Value

$42,902,740
$22,893,700
$19,511,680
$17,687,790
$11,302,390
$9,799,720
$9,575,730
$7,559,540
$7,424,990
$6,577,670
$6,065,350
$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,833,350
$3,815,440
$3,800,070
$3,137,990
$2,968,580
$2,961,620
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

33 - GORMAN ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
2 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
3 M727402 LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP U
4 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
5 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
6 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
7 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)I
8 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
9 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
10 R730422 BIRDSONG THOMAS H Il TRUSTEE OF
11  R49074 DONALD RANDALL WAYNE & TERESA KAY
12 R41112 BRADLEY JEFFREY SCOTT & VICKI
13 R48061 BRAD CAMPBELL INC A TEXAS CORP
14  R46497 MCPETERS JERRY L & CARLA S
15 M52680 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
16 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
17 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECOLP U
18 R48352 DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
19 R732542 FD GROUP 3 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR #11393
20 R1348 MCPHAIL MIKE

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$24,907,640
$11,555,930
$10,397,900
$5,136,060
$3,104,980
$2,866,600
$2,769,100
$1,789,130
$1,104,070
$9,678,180
$1,227,920
$839,100
$681,650
$2,526,530
$668,230
$624,210
$614,620
$9,494,370
$582,300
$5,408,620

Taxable Value

$24,907,640
$11,555,930
$10,397,900
$5,136,060
$3,104,980
$2,866,600
$2,729,050
$1,681,780
$1,104,070
$1,090,860
$859,300
$814,100
$681,650
$674,270
$668,230
$624,210
$614,620
$610,750
$582,300
$570,010
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

34 - RANGERISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
2 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
3 M719007 ONEOK WEST TEXASLPGPL U
4 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
5 M270270 WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO U
6 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
7 M719176 WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO PP
8 R733225 M BAR W LLC A TEXAS LIMITED
9 R734553 ZACHARY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
10 R44471 WIESEN FREDDY
11  R45986 CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
12  R31485 LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
13 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
14 M711019 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
15 R917 WALRAVEN JOE L
16  R49745 STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC
17 R44271 BRADLEY EARL T
18 R732211 LOWRANCE RANCH LLC
19 M713113 RANGER GAS GATHERING LLC PP/I
20 R29736 LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$71,006,690
$16,818,650
$12,228,550
$7,235,020
$6,856,700
$6,625,400
$1,944,470
$8,135,270
$1,273,200
$1,264,930
$1,251,200
$1,197,460
$1,194,750
$1,193,120
$1,896,830
$3,500,130
$1,186,610
$3,261,710
$823,460
$792,610

Taxable Value

$19,314,480
$16,818,650
$12,228,550
$7,235,020
$6,856,700
$6,625,400
$1,944,470
$1,508,180
$1,273,200
$1,264,930
$1,251,200
$1,197,460
$1,194,750
$1,193,120
$1,179,630
$1,123,290
$1,111,860
$830,310
$817,460
$792,610
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

35 - RISING STAR ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
2 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R47825 J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
4 R47502 GINNINGS SUSAN PARKER
5 R22753 EBERHART GWENDOLYN HOPE
6 M52450 COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOP ASSN U
7 R33101 EVANS TIMOTHY J & MELISSA
8 M718688 BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIP CO
9 R40591 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EASTLAND
10 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
11 M28210 BRAZOS ELEC POWER COOP U
12 R31466 ROLLING OAKS GOLF CLUB A TEXAS
13 R729959 JK NEAL REALTY LLC
14  R49161 MAY OR MAY NOT LIVESTOCK LLC
15 M726139 AT&T MOBILITY LLC U
16 R48754 SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING X LLC A DELAWARE
17  R50966 LIVING TRUST OF GARY L LOBE & SHARON D LOBE
18 M717883 VALOR TELECOM (WINDSTREAM) U
19 R45366 RUSSELL EMORY
20 R32108 WILSON STEVEN & CATHY

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$26,124,370
$1,820,890
$2,801,000
$735,310
$1,963,750
$672,000
$1,070,750
$513,630
$511,920
$537,950
$473,790
$472,520
$461,050
$1,346,300
$432,550
$426,830
$412,990
$409,940
$389,370
$840,390

Taxable Value

$1,898,630
$1,820,890
$746,370
$735,310
$695,760
$672,000
$545,730
$513,630
$511,920
$505,670
$473,790
$472,520
$461,050
$434,110
$432,550
$426,830
$412,990
$409,940
$389,370
$383,690
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 R41055
2 M728809
3 M719007
4 M180125
5 M270270
6 M251000
7 M719176
8 R733225
9 R734553
10 R44471
11  R45986
12 R917
13 R31485
14 M78451
15 M711019
16 R44271
17  R49745
18 R732211
19 M713113
20 R29736

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

61 - RANGER COLLEGE
Owner Name

COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
WEST TEXAS GULFPLCO PP

M BAR W LLC A TEXAS LIMITED
ZACHARY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
WIESEN FREDDY

CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
WALRAVEN JOE L

LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
BRADLEY EARL T

STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC
LOWRANCE RANCH LLC

RANGER GAS GATHERING LLC PP/I
LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC

Market Value

$71,006,690
$16,818,650
$12,228,550
$7,235,020
$6,856,700
$6,625,400
$1,944,470
$7,729,450
$1,273,200
$1,264,930
$1,251,200
$1,896,830
$1,197,460
$1,194,750
$1,193,120
$1,186,610
$3,500,130
$3,261,710
$823,460
$792,610

Taxable Value

$19,314,480
$16,818,650
$12,228,550
$7,235,020
$6,856,700
$6,625,400
$1,944,470
$1,494,230
$1,273,200
$1,264,930
$1,251,200
$1,217,630
$1,197,460
$1,194,750
$1,193,120
$1,136,860
$1,123,290
$830,310
$817,460
$792,610
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M206295
3 M727402
4 M722295
5 M727381
6 M258910
7 M709136
8 M180125
9 M729357
10 M726532
11 M728809
12 R23026
13 M729703
14  M727972
15 M726890
16 M720403
17 R23678
18 M720890
19 R729725
20 M726539

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP

HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
LONE STAR NGL PIPELINELP U
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
AEP TEXAS INC u
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
WILKS DAN & STACI

FLYING A PUMPING SVC LLC PP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PL (GI)PP
ELECTRIC TRANS OF TXLLC U
CISCO TRUCKING LLC PP
WILKS FARRIS & JO ANN

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP PP
WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U

63 - CISCO COLLEGE

Market Value

$73,658,470
$27,269,970
$17,487,900
$14,618,240
$14,430,400
$10,947,770
$10,865,230
$10,168,720
$9,907,700
$9,543,930
$9,208,530
$10,736,930
$7,376,610
$6,065,360
$5,977,990
$5,918,120
$9,960,770
$5,424,650
$15,849,660
$5,004,230

Taxable Value

$73,658,470
$27,269,970
$17,487,900
$14,618,240
$14,430,400
$10,947,770
$10,865,230
$10,168,720
$9,907,700
$9,543,930
$9,208,530
$8,178,150
$7,376,610
$6,065,360
$5,977,990
$5,918,120
$5,745,930
$5,424,650
$4,810,210
$4,615,610
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

67 - EASTLAND MEM HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M76870 EBAA IRON INC
2 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
3 M713132 VULCAN MATERIALS I
4 M727402 LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP U
5 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
6 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
7 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
8 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
9 M719007 ONEOK WEST TEXASLPGPL U
10 R24558 EBAA IRON INC
11 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
12  R45358 AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
13 R40380 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE
14  R45002 LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
15 R733154 EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC
16 M716491 ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPG PL PP
17 R50156 EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC
18 M270270 WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
19 R20676 WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB
20 M721409 HANLON GAS PROCESSING LTD I/PP

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$42,902,740
$22,716,940
$19,511,680
$17,687,790
$11,302,390
$9,799,720
$9,575,730
$7,559,540
$7,424,990
$15,009,440
$6,300,590
$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,833,350
$3,815,440
$3,800,070
$3,137,990
$2,968,580
$2,961,620

Taxable Value

$36,444,300
$22,659,730
$19,511,680
$17,687,790
$11,302,390
$9,799,720
$9,575,730
$7,559,540
$7,424,990
$6,577,670
$5,942,640
$5,739,660
$4,661,990
$4,197,350
$3,833,350
$3,815,440
$3,800,070
$3,137,990
$2,968,580
$2,961,620
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

91 - EASTLAND-CROSS PLAINS

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M727402 LONE STAR NGL PIPELINELP U
2 M729639 J C NOLAN PIPELINECO LLC U
3 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 R47484 L & M OILFIELD SERVICES LLC
5 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECO LP U
6 R50159 LAWRENCE AG PROPERTIES LLC
7 M728794 SEVEN CROSS OPERATING LLC
8 R47825 J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
9 R48357 STUMPATCH FARM LLC
10 R39494 DIXON JAMES LEE & MELINDA
11 R734107 RAGSDALE MONTY L & DENA D
12 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
13 M52450 COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOP ASSN U
14  R999 STOVER REGGY R & DIANNA R
15 R37762 ANDERSON RON
16  R33380 GALBRAITH DALLAS S
17 R732442 BACON JEFFREY THOMAS &
18  R40945 ESTES DAVID AUSBON & MINDY
19 R48640 HARRIS JEFF & BRITTANY
20 R46097 ZEDLITZ LOUIS WAYNE & DORIS K

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$7,554,450
$1,684,250
$1,574,090
$876,850
$435,350
$409,230
$408,210
$2,183,070
$348,520
$2,005,900
$332,900
$7,147,430
$283,350
$533,190
$787,580
$1,540,540
$302,400
$328,860
$761,890
$594,000

Taxable Value

$7,554,450
$1,684,250
$1,574,090
$502,520
$435,350
$409,230
$408,210
$366,540
$348,520
$345,070
$332,900
$327,400
$283,350
$277,160
$273,710
$266,040
$260,890
$252,610
$247,040
$243,010
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 R50060
2 M729357
3 M251000
4 R48352
5 R37758
6 R32946
7 M726539
8 M718046
9 R14455
10 R48308
11 R39080
12 R47680
13 R41055
14  R9666
15 R49946
16 R734865
17 R733644
18 R14459
19 R37651
20 R9806

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

92 - EASTLAND-DELEON
Owner Name

BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
GRAND PRIX PIPELINELLC U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
SHIRLEY GARY L SR & SHIRLEY ANN
LOUDEN G MALCOLM &W B CHANDLER
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
GREENHAW MORRISO & G PP
BUCKLEY JEFFERY HANSFORD
BUCHHOLZ KATHRYN KNOX & GARY E
GREENHAW PATRICIA ANN

MILLSAP THELBERT & ROSARIO LOPEZ
COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
GRIMSHAW J R

MCQUITTY DWANE & MELODY
CACTUS CORNER

MAYHILL RANCH COMPANY LLC
BURLESON JIM V & KAREN L
GRIMSHAW JIMMY FERRELL

GRAY DONALD D

Market Value

$4,719,910
$1,569,250
$1,201,540
$2,480,940
$872,340
$2,843,290
$529,350
$407,820
$1,988,490
$956,850
$414,290
$615,070
$11,231,940
$1,312,890
$347,870
$290,000
$881,590
$337,940
$600,670
$840,520

Taxable Value

$2,009,790
$1,569,250
$1,201,540
$770,290
$560,990
$516,010
$497,590
$407,820
$357,470
$356,640
$338,220
$297,260
$296,010
$291,410
$290,430
$290,000
$276,390
$272,100
$271,820
$266,210
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

93 - EASTLAND-HUCKABY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R730662 2013 - H2 HOLDINGS LTD
2 R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
3 R728949 HALLMARK RANCH PARTNERSHIP
4 R733525 ROUCHON GREG & PAULA
5 R734990 ROPECO INC
6 R40746 BUCKLEY JEFFERY & JOHN BUCKLEY
7 R45680 ROBINSON SANDRA J
8 R47731 LEWIS STEVEN G & KARIN A
9 R732460 MAXWELL JAMES P & EUNJOO CHOI
10 R47072 BANE JUDY A & DIANA CANNON
11 R40748 STEWART SHAWN DAVID
12 M78715 UNITED ELECTRIC COOP SVCS U
13 R48044 LITTLE JAMES VERNON
14 R48045 LITTLE RAY NEAL
15 R43668 HAMMONTREE ROBERT B & MORGAN
16 M716798 KORNYE-TILLMAN COMPANY
17 R47733 JONES TONEY L & DANA R
18 M729747 COLT GATHERING (NTX) U

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$2,931,500
$3,997,610
$2,699,710
$619,690
$784,540
$553,180
$433,240
$391,090
$545,710
$392,620
$61,300
$8,190
$240,980
$240,980
$4,340
$3,520
$156,170
$20

Taxable Value

$403,170
$133,460
$119,990
$66,240
$28,060
$28,050
$27,180
$21,620
$19,230
$11,640
$11,260
$8,190
$6,940
$6,940
$4,340
$3,520
$3,150
S0
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

94 - EASTLAND-LINGLEVILLE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M722143 SILVER STAR WIND FARM
2 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
3 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
4 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
5 R731757 CHANDLER BRADY KEITH &
6 R47114 WILLIAMS JONATHAN & HEATHER
7 M729746 COLT GATHERING (NTX) PP
8 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
9 R734774 ROONEY FARMS PROPERTIES Il LLC
10 R731504 CHANDLER CATTLE FEEDERS LLC
11 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
12 R47636 GRIMSHAW CARMAN GENE & MARILYN B
13 R8848 HOGG RICKY S
14  R42919 ANDERSON LOUISE & JIMMY
15 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
16  R8852 HOGG ULMER JR
17 R8863 TIDWELLJ HJR
18 R47196 TAYLOR RYAN CODY & LEAH RAE
19 R49136 CMIM LTD
20 R48556 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN KNOX BUCHHOLZ

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$26,013,000
$4,923,710
$1,665,370
$373,090
$425,710
$548,790
$308,200
$280,040
$3,128,060
$534,940
$158,530
$315,880
$1,183,050
$597,670
$423,250
$1,185,050
$1,253,190
$177,150
$4,691,950
$463,000

Taxable Value

$26,013,000
$4,923,710
$1,565,450
$373,090
$337,290
$330,820
$308,200
$280,040
$231,260
$196,120
$158,530
$150,610
$131,270
$130,210
$124,930
$121,450
$111,120
$97,920
$90,520
$69,830
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

94IS - EASTLAND-LINGLEVILLE 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M722143 SILVER STAR WIND FARM
2 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
3 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
4 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
5 R731757 CHANDLER BRADY KEITH &
6 R47114 WILLIAMS JONATHAN & HEATHER
7 M729746 COLT GATHERING (NTX) PP
8 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
9 R734774 ROONEY FARMS PROPERTIES Il LLC
10 R731504 CHANDLER CATTLE FEEDERS LLC
11 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
12 R47636 GRIMSHAW CARMAN GENE & MARILYN B
13 R8848 HOGG RICKY S
14  R42919 ANDERSON LOUISE & JIMMY
15 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
16  R8852 HOGG ULMER JR
17 R8863 TIDWELLJ HJR
18 R47196 TAYLOR RYAN CODY & LEAH RAE
19 R49136 CMIM LTD
20 R48556 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN KNOX BUCHHOLZ

9/27/2021 2:33:42PM

Market Value

$26,013,000
$4,923,710
$1,665,370
$373,090
$425,710
$548,790
$308,200
$280,040
$3,128,060
$534,940
$158,530
$315,880
$1,183,050
$597,670
$423,250
$1,185,050
$1,253,190
$177,150
$4,691,950
$463,000

Taxable Value

$26,013,000
$4,923,710
$1,565,450
$373,090
$337,290
$330,820
$308,200
$280,040
$231,260
$196,120
$158,530
$150,610
$131,270
$130,210
$124,930
$121,450
$111,120
$97,920
$90,520
$69,830
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